

Media Inquiries: Lisa Lahache Political Press Attaché 450- 632-7500 ext. 63251 MCKMedia@mck.ca

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: 450-632-7500 **Fax:** 450-638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications Unit

Tsi Nahò:ten Karihwanákere Nó:nen'k PRESS RELEASE

MCK thanks Asset Management Team for supporting ISC Office re-opening

For Immediate Release

(Kahnawake – 20, Tsothóhrha/December 2024) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke (MCK) wishes to express their gratitude to the MCK Asset Management Unit for its crucial role in the re-opening of the Indigenous Services Canada (ISC) office in the community.

The MCK learned late last week that the office, located in the white house across from the Kateri Memorial Hospital Centre, resumed full operations in early December after necessary structural repairs to ensure the safety of both employees and community members were complete.

"The building underwent significant structural work, and we thank our dedicated Asset Management team for their efforts," said Executive Operations Officer Alan John Rice. "Their hard work was key to ensuring the office is safe and fully functional, and thanks to them, the office is now open to benefit the community."

"We are grateful to the Asset Management staff for their swift action during the office's closure," said Ohén:ton Í:rate ne Ratitsénhaienhs Cody Diabo. "This service is vital to the community, and we are pleased it has re-opened to continue supporting Kahnawa'kehró:non."

For inquiries or to schedule an appointment, contact the Kahnawà:ke ISC office at 1-800-263-5592, option 1.

While the office is still set to close in March 2025, the MCK remains committed to finding a solution to ensure uninterrupted ISC services for Kahnawa'kehró:non.

Updates on this situation will be announced as they occur.

-30-